Location AURIC - Bidkin Industrial Area, Ch. Sambhaji Nagar, Maharashtra  

4.  Estimated Cost of 

Tender 

Rs. 63.00 Lakhs (Incl.GST) 

5.  Tender Fee Rs. 29500/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Thousand Four Hundred only) 

i.e. Tender fee   Rs. 25000/- plus 18% GST 

6.  Bid Security Rs. 63,000/- (Sixty-Three Thousand Only) 

7.  Construction Period One Hundred and Twenty (120) days from the date of issue of LOA. 

8.  Defect Liability Period 

(DLP) 

1 year (One year) from the date of commissioning. 

9.  Address for 

Correspondence 

Managing Director, 

Maharashtra Industrial Township Limited

[...]

[to be filled by the intending bidder] 

4. Bid Due Date (BDD) and 

Time 

Vol 1 Part 1 [ITB] Clause 

5.2 [Deadline for 

Submission of Bids] 

04.03.2026 @ 1500 Hrs 

5. Amount of Bid Security Vol 1 Part 1 [ITB] Clause 

4.6 [Bid Security] 

Rs. 63,000/- (Rupees Sixty Three Thousand 

Only) 

6. Date and Venue of Pre-

bid Meeting 

Vol 1 Part 1 [ITB] Clause 

1.4 [Pre-bid Meeting 

and Pre-bid 

Clarifications] 

Date:   

Venue: Same as Employer name and address 

indicated above. 

If any bidder intends to attend online pre bid